SUMMONS AND NOTICE CHILD IN NEED OF PROTECTION OR SERVICES MATTER (CHP-114)

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF: ANOKA DISTRICT COURT JUDICIAL DISTRICT: TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COURT FILE NUMBER: 02-JV-24-923 CASE TYPE: CHIPS

In the Matter of the Welfare of the

Child(ren) of:

Asha Mohamed Abdullahi.

Weli Mohamed Abdi. and Adan Jama

NOTICE TO: Asha Mohamed Abdullahi, Above-named parent(s)

or legal custodian(s).

information.

the Petition.

BY: Anoka County Court Administration 2100 3rd Avenue Anoka MN 55303-2489 763-760-6700

sented by counsel.

1. A Child in Need of Protection or Services Petition has been filed in the Juvenile Court alleging that the child(ren) of the above-named parent(s) or legal custodian(s) is/are in need of protection or services. 2. This is your notice that this Child in Need of Protection or Services case is scheduled for a remote hearing before the Juvenile Court located at 2100 3rd Avenue Anoka MN 55303-2489, on November 20, 2024 at 8:30 am or as soon after as the case can be heard. Please contact court administration to get the remote hearing

3. YOU ARE ORDERED to appear before the Juvenile Court at the scheduled time and date. 4. You have a right to be repre-

5. If you fail to appear at the hearing, the Court may still conduct the hearing and grant appropriate relief, including taking permanent custody of the child(ren) named in

Dated October 7, 2024

Published in the Anoka County UnionHerald October 11, 2024 1426392